
2014 LEGENDS MEET X MS BOYS 

RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

50 DEGREES, SUNNY AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 81    4    5   12   29   31   34   35  12:28.6  

0:58.2 

  2 Howland                 130    2   21   22   37   48   50   61  12:45.9  

1:30.9 

  3 Mentor Memorial         137    1    9   38   43   46   81  103  12:34.3  

2:30.5 

  4 Cvca                    155    3   11   16   49   76  107  116  12:48.6  

1:54.1 

  5 Lamuth                  170    7   10   17   64   72   77   83  12:52.1  

1:40.6 

  6 Maplewood               180    6   19   40   52   63   71   94  13:01.3  

1:32.7 

  7 Revere                  215   30   32   44   54   55   58   74  13:15.7  

0:32.0 

  8 Aus Fitch               240   24   33   53   62   68  102  109  13:19.8  

0:51.7 

  9 Lakeview                251   20   42   45   69   75  105  122  13:22.3  

1:08.4 

 10 Field                   271   26   27   28   90  100  115       13:33.7  

1:51.2 

 11 Streetsboro             279   15   41   57   82   84  117  143  13:30.5  

1:45.1 

 12 Bristol                 287   13   18   23  104  129            13:52.9  

4:17.7 

 13 Chardon                 323    8   70   73   85   87  106  111  13:39.2  

2:08.4 

 14 Berkshire               360   56   60   67   86   91  113  132  13:52.9  

0:51.7 

 15 Badger                  371   59   66   78   80   88  114       13:56.7  

0:47.4 

 16 Cle. Heights            409   14   65  108  110  112  124  131  14:25.7  

3:03.8 



 17 Springfield             477   39   95   96  119  128  144  146  14:56.5  

3:25.5 

 18 Lordstown               494   47   93   98  123  133  138  142  15:05.3  

3:21.3 

 19 Crestwood               495   25   99  120  125  126  134  136  15:10.8  

3:21.8 

 20 Jefferson Area          519   51   92   97  139  140            15:28.4  

4:01.9 

 21 East Palestine          537   36  101  118  137  145            16:21.6  

7:57.8 

 22 River View              546   79   89  121  127  130  135  141  15:29.6  

2:34.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Gilmour Acad, Grand Valley, Holy Cross Acad., Jackson-

Milton 

Lakeside, Mineral Ridge, Newbury, Py Valley, Southeast, Southern, St. John, 

Waterloo 

 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    4  Carson Fortune, 8          12:00.8    6:00 

    5  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       12:06.8    6:03 

   12  Zach Rasile, 7             12:19.1    6:10 

   29  Tanner Matig, 8            12:57.7    6:29 

   31  Connor Symbolik, 7         12:58.9    6:29 

   34  Zack Canada, 7             13:01.2    6:31 

   35  Issac Booth, 8             13:01.5    6:31 

Total Time = 1:02:23.1     Total Places = 81 

 

2. Howland 

    2  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:54.4    5:57 

   21  Logan Armitage, 7          12:41.3    6:21 

   22  William Eisen, 8           12:43.9    6:22 

   37  Triston Hafely, 8          13:04.4    6:32 

   48  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:25.3    6:43 

   50  Jackson Gillis, 7          13:26.9    6:43 

   61  Atef Sikazwe, 7            13:37.7    6:49 

Total Time = 1:03:49.2     Total Places = 130 

 

3. Mentor Memorial 

    1  Chris Ruszkowski, 8        10:54.1    5:27 

    9  Anthony Dujmmovic, 8       12:11.1    6:06 

   38  Nate Warner, 8             13:04.9    6:32 

   43  Coner McIntosh, 8          13:16.7    6:38 

   46  Max Smaretsky, 8           13:24.6    6:42 

   81  Drew Wolf, 8               14:08.6    7:04 

  103  Jack Heller, 8             14:59.5    7:30 

Total Time = 1:02:51.3     Total Places = 137 

 

4. Cvca 

    3  Jake Malovasic, 8          11:59.3    6:00 

   11  Daniel Ripple, 8           12:17.5    6:09 

   16  Brett Carroscia, 7         12:27.1    6:14 

   49  Curits Kolb, 8             13:25.9    6:43 



   76  Jesse Oyster, 8            13:53.3    6:57 

  107  Chris McCollum, 8          15:09.8    7:35 

  116  Aaron Glasgow, 8           15:47.0    7:53 

Total Time = 1:04:02.8     Total Places = 155 

 

5. Lamuth 

    7  A J. Haffa, 8              12:07.5    6:04 

   10  Jt Galla, 8                12:17.3    6:09 

   17  Caden Rice, 8              12:27.7    6:14 

   64  Logan Bell, 7              13:40.1    6:50 

   72  Brock Schafer, 8           13:48.1    6:54 

   77  Nathon Sivak, 8            13:54.0    6:57 

   83  Brian Nick, 8              14:09.1    7:05 

Total Time = 1:04:20.6     Total Places = 170 

 

6. Maplewood 

    6  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:07.4    6:04 

   19  Reilly Michael, 8          12:40.9    6:20 

   40  Mark Kirch, 7              13:09.5    6:35 

   52  Steven Peters, 8           13:28.3    6:44 

   63  Spencer Logan, 8           13:40.1    6:50 

   71  Ryan Bedlion, 7            13:47.2    6:54 

   94  Dylan Stowers, 8           14:27.8    7:14 

Total Time = 1:05:06.1     Total Places = 180 

 

7. Revere 

   30  Mark Bucciere, 8           12:57.9    6:29 

   32  Dylan Kostar, 8            12:59.5    6:30 

   44  William Marchetta, 7       13:21.7    6:41 

   54  Ben Jones, 8               13:29.6    6:45 

   55  Alexander Landis, 7        13:29.9    6:45 

   58  Troy Pierson, 8            13:31.7    6:46 

   74  Jacob Roose, 7             13:48.3    6:54 

Total Time = 1:06:18.5     Total Places = 215 

 

8. Aus Fitch 

   24  Connor Morton, 8           12:49.6    6:25 

   33  Derek Sletvold, 8          13:00.3    6:30 

   53  Alec DeBaldo, 8            13:29.1    6:45 

   62  Luke Baun, 8               13:38.8    6:49 

   68  Matt Smutny, 7             13:41.3    6:51 

  102  Nick Mattiussi, 8          14:54.4    7:27 

  109  Nick Flavian, 8            15:20.9    7:40 

Total Time = 1:06:38.9     Total Places = 240 

 

9. Lakeview 

   20  John Gula, 8               12:41.2    6:21 

   42  Alex Rohrer, 8             13:14.6    6:37 

   45  Ethan Lewis, 7             13:21.9    6:41 

   69  Nathan Barber, 8           13:44.2    6:52 

   75  Ethan Dobler, 8            13:49.6    6:55 

  105  Bobby Coller, 8            15:06.5    7:33 

  122  Marcus Cupp, 7             16:03.4    8:02 

Total Time = 1:06:51.2     Total Places = 251 

 

10. Field 

   26  Cory Fetterhoff, 8         12:53.9    6:27 



   27  Brandon Bowser, 8          12:54.0    6:27 

   28  Soren Hottensmith, 7       12:54.3    6:27 

   90  Jack Blasdel, 8            14:21.0    7:10 

  100  Kyle Snyder, 7             14:45.0    7:22 

  115  Aidan Caudill, 7           15:38.2    7:49 

Total Time = 1:07:48.1     Total Places = 271 

 

11. Streetsboro 

   15  Riley Deevers, 7           12:26.7    6:13 

   41  Jack Bindus, 7             13:14.4    6:37 

   57  Max Brace, 7               13:30.9    6:45 

   82  Tkaushy Sims, 8            14:09.0    7:04 

   84  Matt Mitchell, 8           14:11.7    7:06 

  117  Matt Buckley, 8            15:49.0    7:54 

  143  Nate Hall, 7               18:48.7    9:24 

Total Time = 1:07:32.5     Total Places = 279 

 

12. Bristol 

   13  Reece Klamorick, 7         12:20.2    6:10 

   18  Damion Durst, 8            12:40.2    6:20 

   23  Matthew Church, 7          12:45.7    6:23 

  104  Matthew Stephens, 7        15:00.3    7:30 

  129  Seth Mooney, 7             16:37.8    8:19 

Total Time = 1:09:24.1     Total Places = 287 

 

13. Chardon 

    8  Brian Horton, 8            12:09.8    6:05 

   70  Aidan Macaskill, 7         13:46.6    6:53 

   73  James Gross, 8             13:48.3    6:54 

   85  Tucker Keeney, 7           14:13.0    7:06 

   87  Ryan Brown, 8              14:18.1    7:09 

  106  Justin Koluder, 7          15:08.4    7:34 

  111  John Mullaly, 7            15:25.1    7:43 

Total Time = 1:08:15.6     Total Places = 323 

 

14. Berkshire 

   56  Lenny Barcikoski, 7        13:30.3    6:45 

   60  Nathen Reznor, 7           13:35.4    6:48 

   67  James Patterson, 8         13:40.2    6:50 

   86  James Klingman, 7          14:16.4    7:08 

   91  Tommy Jadach, 7            14:22.0    7:11 

  113  Jacob Wichert, 8           15:27.5    7:44 

  132  Seth Brigham, 7            16:46.1    8:23 

Total Time = 1:09:24.1     Total Places = 360 

 

15. Badger 

   59  Brandon Greathouse, 8      13:31.9    6:46 

   66  Keith Barto, 8             13:40.2    6:50 

   78  Bailey Armstrong, 8        14:05.7    7:03 

   80  Samuel Macchione, 7        14:06.5    7:03 

   88  Scotlund Shaffer, 7        14:19.3    7:10 

  114  John Grexa, 8              15:33.6    7:47 

Total Time = 1:09:43.4     Total Places = 371 

 

16. Cle. Heights 

   14  Daniel Lewis, 8            12:23.3    6:12 

   65  Xavier Pelligree, 8        13:40.1    6:50 



  108  Justin Rink, 8             15:16.8    7:38 

  110  Donovan Unno-Veccia, 7     15:21.1    7:41 

  112  Manny Vaughn, 8            15:27.1    7:44 

  124  Matt Kowalski, 8           16:06.5    8:03 

  131  Claude Damaser             16:43.5    8:22 

Total Time = 1:12:08.2     Total Places = 409 

 

17. Springfield 

   39  Carter McCollum, 7         13:08.3    6:34 

   95  Blake Hillyard, 8          14:28.0    7:14 

   96  Colin Leporis, 7           14:33.4    7:17 

  119  Derek Davis, 7             15:59.3    8:00 

  128  Larry Ritterbeck, 7        16:33.7    8:17 

  144  Oden Amador-Steiner, 8     19:04.6    9:32 

  146  Jacob Britton, 7           26:10.5   13:05 

Total Time = 1:14:42.5     Total Places = 477 

 

18. Lordstown 

   47  Marcel Jenkins, 7          13:25.2    6:43 

   93  Nick Frank, 8              14:25.2    7:13 

   98  Robert Ramsey, 7           14:43.1    7:22 

  123  Connor Waldorf, 7          16:06.4    8:03 

  133  Matt Gordon, 8             16:46.5    8:23 

  138  Jimmy Moyers, 7            17:01.9    8:31 

  142  Chris Hudak, 7             17:43.5    8:52 

Total Time = 1:15:26.3     Total Places = 494 

 

19. Crestwood 

   25  Zachary Forristal, 7       12:50.1    6:25 

   99  Connor Thigpen, 7          14:44.7    7:22 

  120  Andrew Quesenberry, 8      16:00.1    8:00 

  125  Austin deLaGrange, 7       16:07.3    8:04 

  126  Zachary Kotkowski, 8       16:11.9    8:06 

  134  Luke Wagner, 7             16:48.6    8:24 

  136  Hunter Adkins, 7           16:53.5    8:27 

Total Time = 1:15:53.9     Total Places = 495 

 

20. Jefferson Area 

   51  Matt Stevens, 8            13:27.6    6:44 

   92  Tyler Alexander, 7         14:24.1    7:12 

   97  Nick Diehl, 7              14:35.6    7:18 

  139  Anthony Devivo, 7          17:25.4    8:43 

  140  Joel Nelson, 8             17:29.4    8:45 

Total Time = 1:17:21.9     Total Places = 519 

 

21. East Palestine 

   36  Andrew Cunningham, 8       13:01.7    6:31 

  101  Jacob Altenburg, 8         14:54.3    7:27 

  118  Gavin Lambert, 7           15:55.0    7:57 

  137  Cole Rutledge, 7           16:57.8    8:29 

  145  Joshua Mohney, 7           20:59.5   10:30 

Total Time = 1:21:48.0     Total Places = 537 

 

22. River View 

   79  Talon Edgell, 8            14:05.9    7:03 

   89  Nick Grashel, 8            14:20.6    7:10 

  121  Duncan Martin, 7           16:00.4    8:00 



  127  Brody Kalinen, 7           16:20.8    8:10 

  130  Josh Tate, 8               16:40.5    8:20 

  135  Colton Miller, 7           16:51.9    8:26 

  141  Jack Sorrell, 7            17:39.5    8:50 

Total Time = 1:17:28.0     Total Places = 546 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Chris Ruszkowski, 8        10:54.1    5:27  Mentor Memorial       

    2     2  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:54.4    5:57  Howland               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    3     3  Jake Malovasic, 8          11:59.3    6:00  Cvca                  

    4     4  Carson Fortune, 8          12:00.8    6:00  McDonald              

    5     5  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       12:06.8    6:03  McDonald              

    6     6  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:07.4    6:04  Maplewood             

    7     7  A J. Haffa, 8              12:07.5    6:04  Lamuth                

    8        Austin Roberts, 8          12:09.4    6:05  Py Valley             

    9     8  Brian Horton, 8            12:09.8    6:05  Chardon               

   10     9  Anthony Dujmmovic, 8       12:11.1    6:06  Mentor Memorial       

   11        Sebastian Hendricks, 8     12:16.4    6:08  Holy Cross Acad.      

   12    10  Jt Galla, 8                12:17.3    6:09  Lamuth                

   13    11  Daniel Ripple, 8           12:17.5    6:09  Cvca                  

   14    12  Zach Rasile, 7             12:19.1    6:10  McDonald              

   15    13  Reece Klamorick, 7         12:20.2    6:10  Bristol               

   16    14  Daniel Lewis, 8            12:23.3    6:12  Cle. Heights          

   17    15  Riley Deevers, 7           12:26.7    6:13  Streetsboro           

   18    16  Brett Carroscia, 7         12:27.1    6:14  Cvca                  

   19    17  Caden Rice, 8              12:27.7    6:14  Lamuth                

   20        Tyler Clark, 8             12:34.8    6:17  Gilmour Acad          

   21    18  Damion Durst, 8            12:40.2    6:20  Bristol               

   22    19  Reilly Michael, 8          12:40.9    6:20  Maplewood             

   23    20  John Gula, 8               12:41.2    6:21  Lakeview              

   24    21  Logan Armitage, 7          12:41.3    6:21  Howland               

   25        Connor Gerspacher, 8       12:42.0    6:21  Gilmour Acad          

   26    22  William Eisen, 8           12:43.9    6:22  Howland               

   27    23  Matthew Church, 7          12:45.7    6:23  Bristol               

   28    24  Connor Morton, 8           12:49.6    6:25  Aus Fitch             

   29    25  Zachary Forristal, 7       12:50.1    6:25  Crestwood             

   30    26  Cory Fetterhoff, 8         12:53.9    6:27  Field                 

   31    27  Brandon Bowser, 8          12:54.0    6:27  Field                 

   32    28  Soren Hottensmith, 7       12:54.3    6:27  Field                 

   33    29  Tanner Matig, 8            12:57.7    6:29  McDonald              

   34    30  Mark Bucciere, 8           12:57.9    6:29  Revere                

   35    31  Connor Symbolik, 7         12:58.9    6:29  McDonald              

   36    32  Dylan Kostar, 8            12:59.5    6:30  Revere                

   37    33  Derek Sletvold, 8          13:00.3    6:30  Aus Fitch             

   38        Luke Grodosky, 8           13:00.6    6:30  Southeast             

   39    34  Zack Canada, 7             13:01.2    6:31  McDonald              



   40    35  Issac Booth, 8             13:01.5    6:31  McDonald              

   41    36  Andrew Cunningham, 8       13:01.7    6:31  East Palestine        

   42    37  Triston Hafely, 8          13:04.4    6:32  Howland               

   43    38  Nate Warner, 8             13:04.9    6:32  Mentor Memorial       

   44    39  Carter McCollum, 7         13:08.3    6:34  Springfield           

   45    40  Mark Kirch, 7              13:09.5    6:35  Maplewood             

   46        Cory Parrish               13:13.5    6:37  Southern              

   47        Nicholas Sapp, 8           13:13.6    6:37  Py Valley             

   48    41  Jack Bindus, 7             13:14.4    6:37  Streetsboro           

   49    42  Alex Rohrer, 8             13:14.6    6:37  Lakeview              

   50        Jacob Roush, 8             13:14.9    6:37  Southern              

   51    43  Coner McIntosh, 8          13:16.7    6:38  Mentor Memorial       

   52        Ty Watson, 8               13:17.2    6:39  St. John              

   53        Miklos Hendricks, 7        13:19.0    6:40  Holy Cross Acad.      

   54    44  William Marchetta, 7       13:21.7    6:41  Revere                

   55    45  Ethan Lewis, 7             13:21.9    6:41  Lakeview              

   56    46  Max Smaretsky, 8           13:24.6    6:42  Mentor Memorial       

   57    47  Marcel Jenkins, 7          13:25.2    6:43  Lordstown             

   58    48  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:25.3    6:43  Howland               

   59    49  Curits Kolb, 8             13:25.9    6:43  Cvca                  

   60    50  Jackson Gillis, 7          13:26.9    6:43  Howland               

   61    51  Matt Stevens, 8            13:27.6    6:44  Jefferson Area        

   62    52  Steven Peters, 8           13:28.3    6:44  Maplewood             

   63    53  Alec DeBaldo, 8            13:29.1    6:45  Aus Fitch             

   64    54  Ben Jones, 8               13:29.6    6:45  Revere                

   65    55  Alexander Landis, 7        13:29.9    6:45  Revere                

   66    56  Lenny Barcikoski, 7        13:30.3    6:45  Berkshire             

   67    57  Max Brace, 7               13:30.9    6:45  Streetsboro           

   68    58  Troy Pierson, 8            13:31.7    6:46  Revere                

   69    59  Brandon Greathouse, 8      13:31.9    6:46  Badger                

   70    60  Nathen Reznor, 7           13:35.4    6:48  Berkshire             

   71    61  Atef Sikazwe, 7            13:37.7    6:49  Howland               

   72    62  Luke Baun, 8               13:38.8    6:49  Aus Fitch             

   73        Brendan Leecue, 7          13:39.1    6:50  Howland               

   74    63  Spencer Logan, 8           13:40.1    6:50  Maplewood             

   75    64  Logan Bell, 7              13:40.1    6:50  Lamuth                

   76    65  Xavier Pelligree, 8        13:40.1    6:50  Cle. Heights          

   77    66  Keith Barto, 8             13:40.2    6:50  Badger                

   78    67  James Patterson, 8         13:40.2    6:50  Berkshire             

   79    68  Matt Smutny, 7             13:41.3    6:51  Aus Fitch             

   80    69  Nathan Barber, 8           13:44.2    6:52  Lakeview              

   81        Ziad Aziz, 7               13:45.1    6:53  McDonald              

   82        Anthony Pizzuto, 8         13:45.9    6:53  Jackson-Milton        

   83    70  Aidan Macaskill, 7         13:46.6    6:53  Chardon               

   84    71  Ryan Bedlion, 7            13:47.2    6:54  Maplewood             

   85        Colton Bonam, 7            13:47.7    6:54  Southern              

   86    72  Brock Schafer, 8           13:48.1    6:54  Lamuth                

   87    73  James Gross, 8             13:48.3    6:54  Chardon               

   88    74  Jacob Roose, 7             13:48.3    6:54  Revere                

   89    75  Ethan Dobler, 8            13:49.6    6:55  Lakeview              

   90        Joseph Tucker, 8           13:51.6    6:56  Howland               

   91    76  Jesse Oyster, 8            13:53.3    6:57  Cvca                  

   92    77  Nathon Sivak, 8            13:54.0    6:57  Lamuth                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   93        Ethyn Johns, 8             14:03.7    7:02  Howland               



   94    78  Bailey Armstrong, 8        14:05.7    7:03  Badger                

   95    79  Talon Edgell, 8            14:05.9    7:03  River View            

   96    80  Samuel Macchione, 7        14:06.5    7:03  Badger                

   97    81  Drew Wolf, 8               14:08.6    7:04  Mentor Memorial       

   98    82  Tkaushy Sims, 8            14:09.0    7:04  Streetsboro           

   99    83  Brian Nick, 8              14:09.1    7:05  Lamuth                

  100        Zachary Finley, 7          14:10.1    7:05  Grand Valley          

  101        Christian Street, 7        14:11.3    7:06  McDonald              

  102    84  Matt Mitchell, 8           14:11.7    7:06  Streetsboro           

  103        Niko Manousos, 8           14:11.7    7:06  Revere                

  104        Devon Christoff, 8         14:12.0    7:06  Jackson-Milton        

  105    85  Tucker Keeney, 7           14:13.0    7:06  Chardon               

  106        Aaron Olech, 8             14:14.0    7:07  Lamuth                

  107    86  James Klingman, 7          14:16.4    7:08  Berkshire             

  108    87  Ryan Brown, 8              14:18.1    7:09  Chardon               

  109    88  Scotlund Shaffer, 7        14:19.3    7:10  Badger                

  110        Abhishek Shah, 8           14:19.9    7:10  Howland               

  111        Michael Redmond, 7         14:19.9    7:10  McDonald              

  112    89  Nick Grashel, 8            14:20.6    7:10  River View            

  113    90  Jack Blasdel, 8            14:21.0    7:10  Field                 

  114    91  Tommy Jadach, 7            14:22.0    7:11  Berkshire             

  115    92  Tyler Alexander, 7         14:24.1    7:12  Jefferson Area        

  116    93  Nick Frank, 8              14:25.2    7:13  Lordstown             

  117    94  Dylan Stowers, 8           14:27.8    7:14  Maplewood             

  118    95  Blake Hillyard, 8          14:28.0    7:14  Springfield           

  119        Michael Cecil, 8           14:28.1    7:14  Lakeside              

  120        Steven Ziegler, 8          14:29.1    7:15  Grand Valley          

  121    96  Colin Leporis, 7           14:33.4    7:17  Springfield           

  122        Benny Neubert, 8           14:34.3    7:17  Revere                

  123        Karl Goddard, 8            14:35.6    7:18  Revere                

  124    97  Nick Diehl, 7              14:35.6    7:18  Jefferson Area        

  125        Dylan Hvise, 7             14:37.1    7:19  Mineral Ridge         

  126        Parker Higgins, 7          14:37.6    7:19  McDonald              

  127        Greg Ridgeway, 8           14:39.1    7:20  Grand Valley          

  128        Isaac Mattern, 8           14:41.3    7:21  Howland               

  129    98  Robert Ramsey, 7           14:43.1    7:22  Lordstown             

  130        Jacob Crawford, 8          14:44.2    7:22  Howland               

  131    99  Connor Thigpen, 7          14:44.7    7:22  Crestwood             

  132   100  Kyle Snyder, 7             14:45.0    7:22  Field                 

  133        Matt Christopher, 7        14:46.9    7:23  Gilmour Acad          

  134        Angelo Mauri, 8            14:48.0    7:24  Howland               

  135        Daniel Hardy, 8            14:48.6    7:24  Howland               

  136        Cole Durdella, 7           14:51.3    7:26  Gilmour Acad          

  137        Jermey Seka, 8             14:53.7    7:27  Jackson-Milton        

  138   101  Jacob Altenburg, 8         14:54.3    7:27  East Palestine        

  139   102  Nick Mattiussi, 8          14:54.4    7:27  Aus Fitch             

  140   103  Jack Heller, 8             14:59.5    7:30  Mentor Memorial       

  141   104  Matthew Stephens, 7        15:00.3    7:30  Bristol               

  142        Haden Mendik, 8            15:01.4    7:31  Maplewood             

  143        Dylan Rafferty, 7          15:05.0    7:32  Waterloo              

  144        Jack Krew, 8               15:05.8    7:33  Revere                

  145   105  Bobby Coller, 8            15:06.5    7:33  Lakeview              

  146        Calvin Page, 7             15:07.0    7:33  Howland               

  147   106  Justin Koluder, 7          15:08.4    7:34  Chardon               

  148   107  Chris McCollum, 8          15:09.8    7:35  Cvca                  

  149        Chase McIntyre, 7          15:10.1    7:35  Revere                

  150        David Warburton, 7         15:12.6    7:36  Revere                



  151        Ryan Myers, 7              15:15.0    7:37  Lamuth                

  152   108  Justin Rink, 8             15:16.8    7:38  Cle. Heights          

  153        Josh Prayner, 8            15:19.1    7:40  Mentor Memorial       

  154        Reese Hamilton, 8          15:19.8    7:40  Lamuth                

  155   109  Nick Flavian, 8            15:20.9    7:40  Aus Fitch             

  156   110  Donovan Unno-Veccia, 7     15:21.1    7:41  Cle. Heights          

  157        Zach Glavic, 7             15:23.5    7:42  Aus Fitch             

  158        Joey Vitali, 8             15:25.0    7:42  Howland               

  159   111  John Mullaly, 7            15:25.1    7:43  Chardon               

  160   112  Manny Vaughn, 8            15:27.1    7:44  Cle. Heights          

  161   113  Jacob Wichert, 8           15:27.5    7:44  Berkshire             

  162        Curtis Ebert, 8            15:29.6    7:45  Southern              

  163        Domenic Mularo, 8          15:32.9    7:46  Chardon               

  164        Mark Mihalic, 7            15:33.0    7:46  St. John              

  165        Jackson Lambert, 7         15:33.5    7:47  Mineral Ridge         

  166   114  John Grexa, 8              15:33.6    7:47  Badger                

  167   115  Aidan Caudill, 7           15:38.2    7:49  Field                 

  168        Sean Bowyer, 7             15:41.5    7:51  Lamuth                

  169        Chad George, 8             15:44.0    7:52  Grand Valley          

  170        Cole Tolley, 7             15:44.2    7:52  Aus Fitch             

  171        Zack Vestal, 8             15:46.6    7:53  Aus Fitch             

  172   116  Aaron Glasgow, 8           15:47.0    7:53  Cvca                  

  173        Sam Warg, 8                15:47.7    7:54  Aus Fitch             

  174        Corey Sharp, 8             15:48.3    7:54  Aus Fitch             

  175        Andrew Golembiewski, 8     15:48.3    7:54  Cvca                  

  176   117  Matt Buckley, 8            15:49.0    7:54  Streetsboro           

  177        Tyler Ludt, 7              15:49.3    7:55  Aus Fitch             

  178        Anthony Damcott, 8         15:52.2    7:56  Cvca                  

  179        Lance Goodlin, 8           15:52.3    7:56  Jackson-Milton        

  180        John Pfeffer, 7            15:53.5    7:57  Aus Fitch             

  181        Zachary Stasko, 8          15:54.3    7:57  McDonald              

  182   118  Gavin Lambert, 7           15:55.0    7:57  East Palestine        

  183        Mikhail Hall, 7            15:55.6    7:58  Chardon               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  184   119  Derek Davis, 7             15:59.3    8:00  Springfield           

  185        Hunter Urso, 7             15:59.8    8:00  Howland               

  186   120  Andrew Quesenberry, 8      16:00.1    8:00  Crestwood             

  187   121  Duncan Martin, 7           16:00.4    8:00  River View            

  188   122  Marcus Cupp, 7             16:03.4    8:02  Lakeview              

  189   123  Connor Waldorf, 7          16:06.4    8:03  Lordstown             

  190   124  Matt Kowalski, 8           16:06.5    8:03  Cle. Heights          

  191   125  Austin deLaGrange, 7       16:07.3    8:04  Crestwood             

  192        Patrick Begley, 7          16:10.6    8:05  Maplewood             

  193   126  Zachary Kotkowski, 8       16:11.9    8:06  Crestwood             

  194        Connor McMurray, 7         16:13.4    8:07  Southeast             

  195        Joshua Hariharan, 8        16:20.4    8:10  Cvca                  

  196   127  Brody Kalinen, 7           16:20.8    8:10  River View            

  197        Graham Bosley, 7           16:23.2    8:12  Aus Fitch             

  198        Mason Kotanchek, 8         16:24.7    8:12  Maplewood             

  199        Corey Hoffman, 8           16:25.2    8:13  Mentor Memorial       

  200        Peyton Weaver, 8           16:25.3    8:13  Maplewood             

  201        Matt Lowry, 7              16:26.2    8:13  Lakeview              

  202        Zach St. Jean, 8           16:26.7    8:13  Chardon               

  203        Ethan Knight, 7            16:27.9    8:14  Holy Cross Acad.      

  204   128  Larry Ritterbeck, 7        16:33.7    8:17  Springfield           



  205        Nicklas Tilton, 7          16:36.7    8:18  Chardon               

  206   129  Seth Mooney, 7             16:37.8    8:19  Bristol               

  207        P J. Sonday, 7             16:39.2    8:20  Lamuth                

  208   130  Josh Tate, 8               16:40.5    8:20  River View            

  209        Dom Tornichio, 8           16:40.7    8:20  Revere                

  210   131  Claude Damaser             16:43.5    8:22  Cle. Heights          

  211        Bryant Garris, 7           16:45.2    8:23  Mineral Ridge         

  212        Matt Davis, 7              16:45.5    8:23  Lamuth                

  213   132  Seth Brigham, 7            16:46.1    8:23  Berkshire             

  214   133  Matt Gordon, 8             16:46.5    8:23  Lordstown             

  215   134  Luke Wagner, 7             16:48.6    8:24  Crestwood             

  216        Carter Lentz, 8            16:49.0    8:24  Cvca                  

  217   135  Colton Miller, 7           16:51.9    8:26  River View            

  218   136  Hunter Adkins, 7           16:53.5    8:27  Crestwood             

  219        Christopher Gajski, 8      16:54.8    8:27  Howland               

  220        Dan Fabian, 8              16:55.3    8:28  Berkshire             

  221   137  Cole Rutledge, 7           16:57.8    8:29  East Palestine        

  222        Tristin Truitt, 8          17:00.3    8:30  Cle. Heights          

  223   138  Jimmy Moyers, 7            17:01.9    8:31  Lordstown             

  224        Ethan Kelly, 7             17:06.5    8:33  Howland               

  225        Race Shipman, 8            17:07.8    8:34  Maplewood             

  226        Matt Feree, 8              17:15.7    8:38  Aus Fitch             

  227        Douglas Gurdak, 7          17:22.1    8:41  Lakeview              

  228        Martin Stefancin, 8        17:23.7    8:42  Newbury               

  229   139  Anthony Devivo, 7          17:25.4    8:43  Jefferson Area        

  230   140  Joel Nelson, 8             17:29.4    8:45  Jefferson Area        

  231        Ethan Besselman, 7         17:37.3    8:49  Lamuth                

  232   141  Jack Sorrell, 7            17:39.5    8:50  River View            

  233   142  Chris Hudak, 7             17:43.5    8:52  Lordstown             

  234        Colin Andree, 7            17:54.4    8:57  Lamuth                

  235        Cameron Walden, 8          17:57.4    8:59  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  236        Dominic Orlando, 8         17:59.9    9:00  Maplewood             

  237        Marcus Jones, 7            18:05.0    9:02  Lakeview              

  238        Evan Dehn, 7               18:24.5    9:12  Howland               

  239        Alex Bates, 7              18:28.3    9:14  Berkshire             

  240        Gabriel Gladd, 7           18:41.0    9:20  Maplewood             

  241   143  Nate Hall, 7               18:48.7    9:24  Streetsboro           

  242        Alex Salem, 7              18:51.6    9:26  Cvca                  

  243        Andy McKinney, 7           18:53.0    9:26  Berkshire             

  244   144  Oden Amador-Steiner, 8     19:04.6    9:32  Springfield           

  245        Jake Batchelor, 7          19:31.7    9:46  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  246        Jake Smithberger, 7        20:01.2   10:01  Holy Cross Acad.      

  247        Trevor Patchen, 7          20:34.3   10:17  Howland               

  248   145  Joshua Mohney, 7           20:59.5   10:30  East Palestine        

  249        Hunter Berry, 7            21:15.4   10:38  Py Valley             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  250   146  Jacob Britton, 7           26:10.5   13:05  Springfield           
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